## PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

**Monday** 

February 3, 2025 – 12:00 p.m.

## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88552734699?pwd=ub1Bf pgysmxftZMDmTCRvdd8595SMa.1

Passcode: PC02032025

Call in Access:
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 885 5273 4699

Passcode: 9717348460

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Public Services Committee

6. ORDINANCE –2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending various sections of Chapter 15.08, 15.09, 15.10, 15.12, 15.16, 15.22, 15.24 and 15.26 of Title 15, Buildings and Construction, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, updating specified Building Code requirements and making technical corrections as further specified. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)

## **ACTION:**

7. ORDINANCE -2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending various sections within Chapter 8.12, International Fire Code adopted, of Title 8, Health and Safety, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, updating the edition of the International Fire Code adopted by the City and further amending as specified. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)

## ACTION:

CTION.

8. ORDINANCE –2<sup>nd</sup> READING – Amending section 8.24.020 of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, clarifying and further regulating the installation of above-ground tanks and containers as specified. (SPONSOR – MR. SEGRAVE)

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE ACENDA		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		